

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1061 of 2019

Parmanand **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

01.	
10/07/2019	Mr. C.R. Sahu, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. K.K. Dewangan, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent. Heard on I.A. No.01/2019, an application for condonation of delay in filing this appeal. For the reasons mentioned in the application the same is allowed. Delay of 1107 days is condoned. Also heard on admission as well as I.A. No.02/2019, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the Appellant. Call for the records of the Courts below. List these case along with CRA No.557-2016 & CRA No.798-2016 in the week commencing 26th August, 2019. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Saurabh	