

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No.1061 of 2019

Parmanand **Versus** The State of Chhattisgarh

14.01.2020	Shri A.D. Kuldeep, counsel for the appellant. Smt. Raghvendra Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant is not able to furnish bail bond and surety, therefore, he has not been released. He further prays that the case be heard on urgent basis. List this case for final hearing in the week commencing <u>24th of February, 2020.</u> Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge

Monika