



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1061 of 2019

PARMANAND **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/798/2016,CRA/557/2016

Order Sheet

02/07/2026	Mrs. Indira Tripathi, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Prachi Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. It has been informed that in Criminal Appeal No. 798 of 2016, appellant Raju @ Lalindra Yadav expired during pendency of the appeal. Let the State verify the fact and inform to this Court on the next date of hearing. It has been informed that in Criminal Appeal No. 1061 of 2019 the appellant Parmanand was granted bail by this Court on 29-8-2019 but he could not furnish the bail bonds, therefore, he was not released. Thereafter it has been informed that the appellant has been released from the jail by the jail authorities after completion of his jail

Raju	sentence. Let this information be also clarified by the State on the next date of hearing. List the bunch of these case on 4-8-2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
------	---